Incident Date Report Number

9/25/2025

9/25/2025

9/25/2025

9/25/2025

9/25/2025

9/25/2025
9/25/2025

9/25/2025

9/25/2025
9/25/2025
9/25/2025

9/25/2025

9/25/2025
9/25/2025
9/25/2025
9/25/2025

9/25/2025
9/25/2025
9/25/2025
9/25/2025
9/25/2025

RMP25-002067

RMP25-002069

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location
APPROX LOC: 1645
ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC: 1600 HICKS
RD

APPROX LOC:
CARRIAGEWAY DR

1900 BLOCK PLUM
GROVE RD

1800 BLOCK WINNETKA
CIR

5900 BLOCK PRAIRIE LN
4600 BLOCK KENILWORTH
DR

2600 BLOCK
BROOKWOOD WAY DR

KIRCHOFF RD / RT53
ALGONQUIN RD / RAMP

ALGONQUIN RD / ARBOR
DR

0 BLOCK FALMOUTH ON
OXFORD

1400 BLOCK GOLF RD
4100 BLOCK EUCLID AVE
2800 BLOCK GOLF RD

3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

2900 BLOCK CENTRAL RD
KIRCHOFF RD / RT53
2400 BLOCK MEADOW DR
1300 BLOCK MEIJER DR

1900 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

Incident

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

PREMISES CHECK

ABANDONED AUTO
HIT AND RUN
ACCIDENT

LOCK OUT

PREMISES CHECK
ALARM

PREMISES CHECK
STATION REPORT

TRAFFIC COMPLAINT
ACCIDENT

BURGLARY

PREMISES CHECK
CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE

Disposition

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT

REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

9/29/2025 3:52:42 PM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

9/25/2025

9/25/2025

9/25/2025
9/25/2025

9/25/2025
9/25/2025

9/25/2025

9/25/2025
9/25/2025
9/25/2025
9/25/2025
9/25/2025

9/25/2025

9/25/2025

9/25/2025

9/25/2025
9/25/2025

9/25/2025

9/25/2025

9/25/2025

RMP25-002068

RMP25-002070

RMP25-002071

2600 BLOCK PLUM
GROVE RD

4500 BLOCK TALL OAKS
LN

4700 BLOCK FAIRFAX AVE
3100 BLOCK TOWN
SQUARE DR

1400 BLOCK GOLF RD
4800 BLOCK DEEPWOOD
LN

5900 BLOCK NEW WILKE
RD

2100 BLOCK GOLF RD
5600 BLOCK ASTOR LN
DOVE ST / KIRCHOFF RD
3800 BLOCK CENTRAL RD
APPROX LOC:3286

KIRCHOFF RD

3200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

APPROX LOC: 3824
CENTRAL RD

4000 BLOCK INDUSTRIAL
AVE

4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR
1800 BLOCK WINNETKA
CIR

4000 BLOCK WINNETKA
AVE

2700 BLOCK CARDINAL
DR

APPROX LOC: 2208
ALGONQUIN RD

INVESTIGATION

CODE 2

AMBULANCE CALL
JUVENILE NUISANCE

ACCIDENT
SUSPICIOUS TX

ACCIDENT

AMBULANCE CALL
STATION REPORT
MOTORIST ASSIST
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
ELEVATOR TEST CALL

STATION REPORT

TRAFFIC STOP

PUBLIC SERVICE

WIRELESS 911 INFO

INVESTIGATION

911 ABAN WITH PD
RESPONSE
JUVENILE NUISANCE

PREMISES CHECK

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

9/29/2025 3:52:42 PM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition

9/25/2025 3200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD

9/25/2025 RMP25-002072 2400 BLOCK GOLF RD CHECK FOR WELL BEING SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

9/25/2025 APPROX LOC: 3001 TRAFFIC STOP
KIRCHOFF RD

9/25/2025 5700 BLOCK ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
SILENTBROOK LN

9/25/2025 APPROX LOC: 2710 TRAFFIC STOP
ROHLWING RD

9/25/2025 GOLF RD / ALGONQUIN OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD ASSIST

9/25/2025 4600 BLOCK KENILWORTH CHECK FOR WELL BEING SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
DR

9/25/2025 APPROX LOC: 3900 OWL PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
DR

9/25/2025 RMP25-002073 3700 BLOCK BLUEBIRD LN FAMILY PROBLEM REPORT WITH NO ARREST

9/25/2025 RMP25-002074 1800 BLOCK WINNETKA CRIM DAMAGE TO PROPERTY REPORT WITH NO ARREST
CIR

9/25/2025 5800 BLOCK SOUTH ALARM SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
CORONA DR

9/25/2025 1900 BLOCK ALGONQUIN CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE  SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD

9/25/2025 3000 BLOCK KIRCHOFF INTOXICATED SUBJECT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD

9/25/2025 0 BLOCK RUMFORD ON AMBULANCE CALL
ASBURY

9/25/2025 4000 BLOCK WINNETKA 911 ABAN WITH PD
AVE RESPONSE

9/29/2025 3:52:42 PM



